

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 11, 2023

CONTACT: Kim Dyson 888-707-2465

Press@aaascholarships.org

AAA Scholarship Foundation Saves Nevada Students From Losing Scholarships

Hundreds of Eligible Students in Nevada Benefit

In an effort to make sure no student is forced out of the educational setting their family has chosen for them, AAA Scholarship Foundation is working with Governor Joe Lombardo to re-open the 2023-24 scholarship application. This move will ensure that no underserved Nevada students are in jeopardy of losing their Nevada Educational Choice Scholarship.

We greatly appreciate what the Governor's office is trying to do for these students, and we encourage all eligible transferring families to begin the application process with us as soon as possible," said Kim Dyson, President and CEO of AAA Scholarship Foundation. "We are honored to be able to serve these families and provide eligible students with scholarships so that they can continue to attend the schools that work best for them."

AAA has agreed to use its legally allowed scholarship reserves to fund the gap created by an oversubscription in the scholarship program.

"We are hopeful this will give Governor Lombardo and the Nevada Legislature time to work together and fulfill their commitment to the current scholarship students so that they will continue to have access to scholarship funding for the duration of their K-12 education," Dyson said.

About AAA Scholarship Foundation

AAA Scholarship Foundation promotes the advancement of education by administering educational choice programs. The typical AAA Scholarship student is an ethnic minority living with a struggling single parent/caregiver in a high crime community. More than 80 percent of these children are initially awarded AAA scholarships while living in households with annual incomes at or below 200 percent of the federal poverty level. Many are either below grade level, failing at their previous school or both when they first receive a scholarship. Parents, who find their children in these circumstances and are concerned about their future, look for viable options. They seek an atmosphere that challenges their children and will reverse inadequate learning, social patterns and potential lifelong negative impacts. They wish to change their children's learning environment, acquaintances and the unfortunate predictable outcomes associated with school failure.

AAA Scholarships are funded in Arizona, Florida, Georgia, and Nevada by companies that redirect a portion of their state tax liability to the AAA Scholarship Foundation in exchange for a dollar-for-dollar tax credit. AAA Scholarship Foundation is one of the only 501(c)(3) nonprofit scholarship organizations approved to administer these legislatively authorized tax credit scholarship programs in multiple states. ###